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The risk faced by most companies surveyed is the issue of energy supply – They 

expect further increases in purchasing prices and increased cost pressure
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Management Summary (1/3) – “Risk Management in Procurement” Study

Energy crisis and inflation cause noticeable uncertainty among companies

• 83% of the companies surveyed see rising energy costs as a current business risk. Rising prices for raw materials and intermediate 

products follow close behind at 72%

• The risk posed by supply bottlenecks has decreased slightly in importance (66%; -27% points): Coronavirus-related supply 

uncertainties are declining, marking a slow return to original material availability 

Rising purchase prices as a result of inflation increase the cost pressure for Procurement

• 74% of companies expect rising purchase prices as a result of inflation (top 1) and 70% see themselves exposed to increasing cost 

pressure in the future (top 2)

• 57% rate the influence on their own active risk management as (very) high; 26% expect a (very) large impact on the product group

structure

• Around 20% of participants expect supplier insolvencies to have a major impact; 40% see little or no influence
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Alternative suppliers and extensive storage capacities protect companies from 

supply bottlenecks
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Management Summary (2/3) – “Risk Management in Procurement” Study

Security of supply remains top priority for Procurement. Concerns about energy supply and 

costs have become more relevant

• While 90% of participants were affected by supply bottlenecks in the previous year, the figure for April to October of this year was 72%. 

The main reasons cited were disruptions in the supply chain and capacity bottlenecks at suppliers. The issue of supply security 

therefore continues to be a top priority for procurement (77%)

• Price risks (66%) and the issue of energy supply and energy costs (48%) follow in second and third place. Compliance risks (13%) and 

quality risks (12%) currently play only a minor role

Digital tools increasingly help in proactive risk management

• 29% of respondents make extensive use of digital tools to systematically capture and assess risks (+13-points year-on-year)

• Uncertainty about the maturity of digitization in one's own company has decreased (15%; - 14%-points), indicating greater 

confidence in one's own systems and forming the basis for further implementation of digital tools
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Companies appear prepared for the Supply Chain Act - full implementation of 

measures lags behind in some cases
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Management Summary (3/3) – “Risk Management in Procurement” Study

In addition to classic measures for recording and assessing risks, the ability to react to 

unexpected events at short notice is gaining in importance

• Measures such as long-term framework agreements (75%), regular supplier evaluations (65%) and dual-sourcing strategies (64%) 

have the greatest significance for the participating companies in addressing procurement risks

• 43% of respondents have implemented a task force for ad-hoc management of short-term risk events

Companies are prepared for the entry into force of the German Supply Chain Act on 

01.01.2023, but so far only isolated measures have been fully implemented

• 66% of companies feel sufficiently prepared for the launch; only 4% are unprepared

• In particular, measures for risk analysis in our own company and with suppliers have already been fully implemented

• Affected companies primarily cite the high time required (77%) and the lack of influence with suppliers (57%) as the biggest 

challenges in implementing the law
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72% of the study participants generate annual sales of more than € 100 million -

representativeness due to the diversity of the companies' industries

Survey Design  & Participants

€ 501 - 1,000 mn

€ 101 - 500 mn

< € 100 mn

€ 1,1 - 5 bn

€ 5,1 - 10 bn

> € 10 bn

No indication

23%

30%

18%

12%

6%

7%

4%

Retail

19%

Machine and 

plant construction

21%

Consumer 

goods

7%

Chemical & 

Pharmaceutical

16%

Electronics
Services / 

FinanceAutomotive

Transport, 

Logistics, 

Infrastructure
Others*

9% 4%10% 4% 10%

In which industry is your company operating?

What is your annual turnover?
Online survey and survey at 

the BME Symposium Berlin

Anonymized survey and 

evaluation

119 participants

12 Oct – 17 Nov  2022

* i.a. paper and packaging industry, medical technology, construction industry, etc.

** i.a. South Africa, the Netherlands, Italy, Japan © INVERTO | Risk Management in Procurement | February 2023

Where is your headquarters located?

80%

6%

3%
3%

8% D/A/CH

UK

FR & ESP

US

Others**
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Rising energy costs and prices currently impact most of the companies, followed 

by supply bottlenecks
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Corporate risks

Which of the following political, economic and social issues currently pose a risk to your company?1

1 Multiple selection possible; - Comparison with previous year not possible, as new answer option added in 2022.

Changes to previous 

year

Ukraine war

Rising energy costs

Impending recession with 

falling consumer demand

Inflation with rising prices for raw materials

and intermediate products

31%

Supply bottlenecks

Energy rationing

Political risks

Skilled labour shortage

Insufficient degree of digitalization

in the own company

Other

71%

83%

66%

52%

41%

34%

21%

15%

7%

+ 20% - points

- 7% - points

- 27% - points

- 1% - points

-

-

-

-

- 14% - points

- 6% - points
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Inflation is causing companies to feel considerable cost pressure while at the 

same time purchasing prices are rising
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Corporate risks

What further aftermath do you expect due to inflation and the resulting economic situation for your procurement 
organization?1

1 Multiple selection possible 

6%

6%

4%

4%

11%

29%

34%

24%

19%

30%

39%

40%

46%

50%

40%

22%

16%

24%

24%

17%

4%

4%Supplier insolvencies

Strengthening of risk management

in procurement

2%
Increased cost pressure

Further increasing purchasing prices

Declining demand and associated change

in product group strategies

3%

2%

No impact mediocrelittle big Very big impact
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Changes to previous 

year

Despite slight easing, supply risks still have the highest priority for Procurement
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Procurement risks

Which risks are currently the top priority for your procurement department?1

1 Multiple selection possible 

Compliance risks

Currency risks

Energy costs and supply

Supply risks

Price risks 66%

Risks of supplier failure

23%

Quality risks

Sustainability risks

77%

48%

32%

23%

13%

12%

- 16% - points

- 11% - points

-

- 7% - points

+ 4% - points

-

+ 1% - points

- 7% - points
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Supply security is significantly affected by logistical disruptions in the supply 

chain and capacity bottlenecks of suppliers
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Supply bottlenecks

71%

20%

8%

No answer possibleYes No

Have you been affected by supply bottlenecks in the last 6 months? If so, what were the main reasons?1

Previous year: 90%

Previous year: 4%

Previous year: 6% Supply chain disruptions (logistics) 82%

Capacity bottlenecks on the part of the

supplier
76%

Ukraine war 29%

Insolvency of suppliers 7%

Stalled shipping traffic 83%

Capacity bottlenecks on the part of the

supplier
93%

Closures due to Corona 47%

Insolvency of suppliers 8%
C

u
rr

e
n

t
P

re
v
io

u
s
 y

e
a
r

1 Multiple selection possible 
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To protect against supply bottlenecks, companies mainly expand their supplier 

base and storage capacities - Only one-third consider substitution & nearshoring
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Dealing with supply bottlenecks

How do you counter supply bottlenecks?1

1 Multiple selection possible 

Closer cooperation in the supply chain

12%

Substitution

71%
Establishment of additional suppliers

(dual/ multiple sourcing)

Expansion of warehouse capacities

Insourcing

24%Nearshoring

Proactive energy management, development

of own energy generation capacities

62%

56%

33%

16%
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Companies seem prepared for the (German) Supply Chain Act - Time effort and 

lack of influence on suppliers are the biggest challenges
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Supply Chain Act (1/2)

8%

26%

32%

25%

5%
4%

Yes, good

Yes, very good

Yes, sufficient

No, insufficiently

No, needs improvement

Not Applicable

Do you consider your company sufficiently prepared for a supply chain act? Name the biggest challenges in your 
organization in the course of implementing the German Supply Chain Act (LkSG)?1

Limited ability to influence suppliers 57%

Lack of expertise 45%

Time effort 77%

Creation of transparency in own 

business unit and at suppliers
45%

1 Multiple selection possible (Top 3)
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The time-consuming implementation means that only a few measures have been 

fully implemented to date
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Supply Chain Act (2/2)

What actions have already been taken for the German Supply Chain Act (LkSG)? In which stage of development are you 
currently located for each action?

1 Multiple selection possible 

30%

30%

28%

34%

28%

32%

33%

38%

35%

5%

8%

6%

14%

20%

11%

15%

22%

9%

19%

23%

24%

18%

23%

20%

31%

20%

28%

19%

15%

20%

18%

16%

28%

12%

13%

22%

26%

25%

22%

15%

13%

9%

9%

8%

6%

Employee training

Risk analysis in own business area

Policy statement

Risk analysis at suppliers

Complaints procedure

German Supply Chain Act (LkSG)compliant procurement

and categorystrategies

Introduction of documenting andannual reporting

Extension of sustainability criteriabeyond

the German Supply Chain Act(LkSG)

German Supply Chain Act (LkSG)integration in

the continuous riskmanagement

N/A In implementationNot yet addressed In planning Already implemented
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Systematically recording and assessing risks continues to be a challenge for 

companies - Digital tools would help
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Risk assessment and recording 

26% 24%

57%

47%

17%
29%

2021 2022

Mostly Partly Not at all

Do you generally record and evaluate risks 
systematically?

56%32%

12%

No answer possibleYes No

Previous year: 55%

Previous year: 34%

Previous year: 11%

Do you use digital tools and methods for the identification 
and assessment of risks?
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The proportion of companies defining measures to deal with procurement risks 

has decreased compared with the previous year
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Risk management measures (1/2)

Do you define measures to counter procurement risks?

YESNO

76%

18%

6%

No answer possible

Previous year: 83%

Previous year: 11%
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Long-term framework agreements, supplier evaluation and dual sourcing are 

common measures, supplemented by specialized ad-hoc task forces 
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Risk management measures (2/2)

14%

Support activities for suppliers

43%

Implementation of dual-sourcing strategies

Long-term framework contracts

Spend analyses and forecasts for trend identification

Regular supplier evaluation

Use of risk early warning system

Task forces for dealing with acute risk cases

Security stocks

Hedging strategies

Dedicated internal resource for risk management

54%

65%

Supplier monitoring with Big Data Technology and AI

Predefined contingencies or emergency plans

25%

64%

75%

21%

35%

19%

17%

14%

What measures do you use to counter procurement risks?1

1 Multiple selection possible
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Changes to previous 

year

Securing supply was achieved by 85% of the participants, but stabilizing prices 

remains a challenge
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Risk management achievements

What results has your procurement risk management achieved?1

44%

Ensuring security of supply

Reduction in supplier failures

Price stabilization

Improvements relating to compliance and sustainability

Results are not assessed

54%

Optimization of product and service quality

85%

No answer possible

28%

28%

4%

1%

+ 6% - points

+ 2% - points

- 4% - points

- 4% - points

+ 6% - points

+ 6% - points

1 Multiple selection possible

- 1% - points
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Align your risk management with the volatile environment and embed it into your 

culture using digital tools and empowered teams
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Recommendations for Action

Strengthen readiness for unexpected risk events

Embed risk management in the "DNA" of your organization by establishing a control tower. Empower your team to 

always stay in control when unforeseen events occur. The immediate response to unpredictable crises determines the 

extent of the damage. Balance continuous risk management with ad-hoc task forces to enable continuous action.

Digitization of risk management as a strategic field of action

Take advantage of opportunities offered by digitization to avoid jeopardizing your operations. Increased transparency in 

the supply network and automated monitoring of explicitly defined early warning indicators enable early identification of 

potential hazards for timely initiation of countermeasures. 

Security of supply through targeted risk management

Secure your supply through proactive risk management and increase resilience to inflation (price increases & energy 

costs). Expand your set of countermeasures, e.g., ensure redundant procurement options (dual-source, regional 

diversity) and smart management of safety stocks.

Supply Chain Act: Build up expertise and plan for corresponding effort at an early stage

Beyond a policy statement, the topic of supply chain governance is multifaceted. It is crucial to develop the right skills 

early on and to plan for the corresponding effort. Procurement managers must drive forward the creation of transparency 

with suppliers and expand their influence.
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